28Resourcing Strategy 2022-32

DRAFT

O
ur

 F
in

an
ce

s

Scenario Comparison
The following information demonstrates the main differences in the two
scenarios presented which is related to the reduction of the asset backlog
that is incorporated into Scenario Two. Refer to each Scenario for an
explanation of the material differences incorporated in each.

Asset renewal ratio

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

140%

2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28 2028-29 2029-30 2030-31 2031-32

BASE CASE SCENARIO 2 BENCHMARK

Neither scenario meets the benchmark for financial sustainability as highlighted by the Operating Performance ratio
below which indicates whether Council is sustainable in terms of its operating result. Council’s Operating Result continues
to be significantly impacted by asset revaluations, increased investment in Asset Construction and Dedications, and
increasing depreciation associated with the increased value of Councils assets. The result has also been impacted by
COVID-19 with continuing decreased income and increased costs.

Infrastructure back log ratio

0.0%

0.5%

1.0%

1.5%

2.0%

2.5%

3.0%

3.5%

4.0%

4.5%

BASE CASE SCENARIO 2 BENCHMARK

2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28 2028-29 2029-30 2030-31 2031-32

29 PENRITH CITY COUNCIL

DRAFT

Operating performance ratio

-9.0%

-8.0%

-7.0%

-6.0%

-5.0%

-4.0%

-3.0%

-2.0%

-1.0%

0.0%

1.0%

2022-23

2023-24

2024-25

2025-26

2026-27

2027-28

2028-29

2029-30

2030-31

2031-32

BASE CASE SCENARIO 2 BENCHMARK

30Resourcing Strategy 2022-32

DRAFT

O
ur

 F
in

an
ce

s

Financial
Statements and
Key Performance
Indicators

31 PENRITH CITY COUNCIL

DRAFT

INCOME STATEMENT - BASE SCENARIO
OPERATIONS FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28 2028-29 2029-30 2030-31 2031-32

Operating Expenditure
Employee Costs  135,865  139,879  143,387  147,591  152,220  157,051  162,037  167,183  172,495  177,977

Interest Charges  1,175  2,221  2,981  3,849  3,652  3,469  2,337  2,181  2,030  1,875

Depreciation and Amortisation  47,328  50,390  52,691  56,115  58,545  59,529  60,522  61,604  62,631  63,801

Materials and Contracts  76,478  79,177  82,645  83,791  86,257  88,645  92,561  93,649  96,325  98,937

Other Expenses  13,096  13,345  13,618  13,856  14,077  14,303  14,534  14,771  15,014  15,262

Net (Loss)/Gain from the Disposal of Assets  554  -  588  602  615  629  643  657  672  687

Total Operating Expenditure  274,497  285,013  295,909  305,804  315,365  323,626  332,635  340,046  349,168  358,539

Operating Revenue
Rates and Annual Charges  186,983  192,800  198,663  204,668  211,834  219,207  226,778  234,562  242,506  250,742

User Charges and Fees  45,006  46,732  48,118  49,516  50,473  51,463  52,479  53,521  54,711  55,808

Interest Income  1,366  1,952  2,210  2,486  2,740  2,994  2,992  2,989  2,987  2,984

Operating Grants and  Contributions  17,583  16,570  16,558  16,390  16,392  16,394  16,396  16,398  16,400  16,402

 Other Revenue  6,814  7,383  8,863  9,757  10,339  10,559  10,785  11,017  11,254  11,496

Net Gain from the Disposal of Assets  -  5,082  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Total Operating Revenue  257,751  270,519  274,411  282,817  291,777  300,617  309,430  318,487  327,858  337,433

Result before Capital Grants and Contributions  (16,746)  (14,493)  (21,498)  (22,987)  (23,588)  (23,009)  (23,205)  (21,559)  (21,310)  (21,106)

Capital Grants & Contributions  32,895  42,551  33,579  31,816  33,320  32,060  33,469  35,818  32,623  32,692

Operating Result  16,150  28,057  12,081  8,830  9,733  9,051  10,265  14,259  11,313  11,586

Funding Statement (Sources & Application)
Add back non funded items  52,197  49,760  57,872  61,459  64,057  65,215  66,388  67,654  68,873  70,239

Funds received from Sale of Assets  1,837  8,218  2,504  1,718  1,718  58,452  1,718  2,118  2,804  2,118

Loans Received  37,800  30,000  37,228  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Budget (Surplus) / Deficit

Funds Transferred (to)/from Reserves held  27,456  17,841  (23,437)  (5,970)  (10,034)  (34,816)  (11,061)  (14,649)  (11,176)  (13,582)

Net Fund Available  135,440  133,876  86,248  66,037  65,474  97,903  67,309  69,382  71,814  70,361

Application of Funds
Assets Acquired  (128,972)  (127,855)  (79,298)  (57,910)  (57,984)  (59,712)  (56,385)  (58,721)  (61,021)  (59,615)

Internal Loans  81  91  94  77  75  77  79  82  84  87

Loan Repayments Made  (6,549)  (6,043)  (6,517)  (6,929)  (5,772)  (35,677)  (5,477)  (5,017)  (5,167)  (5,211)

Total Application  (135,440)  (133,807)  (85,721)  (64,763)  (63,681)  (95,312)  (61,783)  (63,657)  (66,104)  (64,739)

Net Costs funded from Rates & Other Untied Income  0  69  527  1,274  1,793  2,590  5,526  5,725  5,710  5,622

32
Resourcing Strategy 2022-32

DRAFT

Our Finances

FINANCIAL POSITION - BASE SCENARIO
ACTUALS CURRENT PROJECTED YEARS

2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30 2030/31 2031/32

ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash & Cash Equivalents  23,107,000  30,097,139  13,897,759  12,632,166  36,491,257  44,298,554  57,004,699  95,021,335  112,562,307  133,910,832  151,378,669  171,443,258

Investments  105,167,000  94,483,195  82,560,323  70,637,451  70,637,451  70,637,451  70,637,451  70,637,451  70,637,451  70,637,451  70,637,451  70,637,451

Receivables  13,232,000  15,691,776  12,811,748  13,556,432  13,555,810  13,857,405  14,333,977  14,725,728  15,208,367  15,762,770  16,024,875  16,473,272

Inventories  518,000  800,457  579,663  595,171  621,987  631,346  650,508  669,109  699,144  708,072  728,881  749,231

Contract assets  5,728,000  5,728,000  5,728,000  5,728,000  5,728,000  5,728,000  5,728,000  5,728,000  5,728,000  5,728,000  5,728,000  5,728,000

Other  7,096,000  6,645,648  5,120,001  5,251,264  5,469,285  5,553,469  5,710,751  5,864,086  6,104,131  6,184,986  6,355,940  6,523,761

Non-current assets
classified as "held for sale"

 3,265,000  816,250  816,250  816,250  816,250  816,250  816,250  816,250  816,250  816,250  816,250  816,250

Total Current Assets  158,113,000  154,262,465  121,513,745  109,216,734  133,320,040  141,522,475  154,881,636  193,461,960  211,755,651  233,748,362  251,670,067  272,371,224

Non-Current Assets
Investments  28,701,000  24,384,805  21,307,677  18,230,549  18,230,549  18,230,549  18,230,549  18,230,549  18,230,549  18,230,549  18,230,549  18,230,549

Receivables  3,428,000  2,532,335  2,577,254  2,620,425  2,663,932  2,708,493  2,761,671  2,816,387  2,872,573  2,930,333  2,989,290  3,050,408

Inventories  -  5,300,978  5,300,978  5,300,978  5,300,978  5,300,978  5,300,978  5,300,978  5,300,978  5,300,978  5,300,978  5,300,978

Infrastructure, Property,
Plant & Equipment

 2,328,045,000  2,411,822,643  2,446,075,093  2,500,172,861  2,503,453,023  2,502,928,372  2,500,034,200  2,491,136,477  2,484,639,076  2,478,981,425  2,473,894,408  2,466,903,023

Investment Property  40,186,000  40,186,000  85,186,000  105,416,237  125,651,079  125,651,079  125,651,079  75,651,079  75,651,079  75,651,079  75,651,079  75,651,079

Intangible Assets  556,000  556,000  556,000  556,000  556,000  556,000  556,000  556,000  556,000  556,000  556,000  556,000

Right of use assets  132,000  132,000  132,000  132,000  132,000  132,000  132,000  132,000  132,000  132,000  132,000  132,000

Non-current assets
classified as "held for sale"

 -  2,448,750  2,448,750  2,448,750  2,448,750  2,448,750  2,448,750  2,448,750  2,448,750  2,448,750  2,448,750  2,448,750

Other  5,000,000  596,626  459,658  471,443  491,016  498,574  512,694  526,460  548,011  555,269  570,617  585,684

Total Non-Current Assets  2,406,048,000  2,487,960,138  2,564,043,410  2,635,349,242  2,658,927,327  2,658,454,795  2,655,627,920  2,596,798,680  2,590,379,015  2,584,786,383  2,579,773,671  2,572,858,471